
NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 1

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

REGIONAL OFFICE: No.9, Mission Road
BANGALORE-27

Phone No. 22233111, 22222066 Fax: 22216885
E-mail: rmblr.cwhc@nic.in Website: www.cewacor.nic.in

NIT No.P.430/CCTV/16-17/ Date: 20.03.2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation,

Regional Office Bangalore for AMC for CCTV Surveillance System installed at Container Freight

Station, Whitefield, Bangalore. Details of CCTV Surveillance System, specifications, terms and

conditions can be seen/downloaded from website: www.cewacor.nic.in and on www.tenderhome.com

Note: Last date for submission of tender : on or before 3 PM on 31.03.2017

Date of opening: 3.30 PM on 31.03.2017

REGIONAL MANAGER

NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 1

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

REGIONAL OFFICE: No.9, Mission Road
BANGALORE-27

Phone No. 22233111, 22222066 Fax: 22216885
E-mail: rmblr.cwhc@nic.in Website: www.cewacor.nic.in

NIT No.P.430/CCTV/16-17/ Date: 20.03.2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation,

Regional Office Bangalore for AMC for CCTV Surveillance System installed at Container Freight

Station, Whitefield, Bangalore. Details of CCTV Surveillance System, specifications, terms and

conditions can be seen/downloaded from website: www.cewacor.nic.in and on www.tenderhome.com

Note: Last date for submission of tender : on or before 3 PM on 31.03.2017

Date of opening: 3.30 PM on 31.03.2017

REGIONAL MANAGER

NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 1

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

REGIONAL OFFICE: No.9, Mission Road
BANGALORE-27

Phone No. 22233111, 22222066 Fax: 22216885
E-mail: rmblr.cwhc@nic.in Website: www.cewacor.nic.in

NIT No.P.430/CCTV/16-17/ Date: 20.03.2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation,

Regional Office Bangalore for AMC for CCTV Surveillance System installed at Container Freight

Station, Whitefield, Bangalore. Details of CCTV Surveillance System, specifications, terms and

conditions can be seen/downloaded from website: www.cewacor.nic.in and on www.tenderhome.com

Note: Last date for submission of tender : on or before 3 PM on 31.03.2017

Date of opening: 3.30 PM on 31.03.2017

REGIONAL MANAGER



NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 2

NIT No.P.430/CCTV/16-17/ Date: 20.03.2017

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR AMC FOR CCTV SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM INSTALLED
AT CFS WHITEFIELD, BANGALORE.

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed Service provider / Authorized service provider/ firms who
wish to participate and qualify the following eligibility parameters in the NIT.

A. Eligibility Criteria:

1. Bidder should have minimum one year experience of maintaining CCTV Surveillance system
along with its accessories, in any reputed organization. (Copy of the work order to be attached).

2. EMD: Tenderer shall submit an amount of Rs. 5,000/- towards EMD in form of DD in favor of
CENTRAL WAREHOUING CORPORATION, BANGALORE. Tender form without EMD will
be summarily rejected. Successful tenderer shall submit Rs. 25,000/- towards Security Deposit.

3. Bidder shall have VAT registration, Service tax registration and Pan Card in their name (Copy of
the same shall be enclosed).

4. Tender form duly signed in all pages.

B. NOTE AND OTHER DETAILS:

1. The bidder must fulfill all the above Sl. No. 1 to 4 of eligibility criteria and submit copy of the
document Sl. No.1 and 4 along with technical bid .Those who fulfill the above criteria will be
declared as technically qualified bidder. The price bid will be opened along with technical bid.

2. Security Deposit: Rs. 25,000/- Successful tenderer shall submit Rs. 25,000/- towards Security
Deposit. No interest will be paid on the Security Deposit to the contractor by the Corporation.

3. Comprehensive AMC rate shall be quoted in the Price Bid, separately showing all taxes.

4. Inclusions: Service provider shall maintain the entire CCTV Surveillance System in good
working conditions. The rate shall include all repairing charges of Camera, TV, Hard disk and
DVD. Any non working shall be replaced with an alternative unit towards substitute for smooth
working and repair. (Camera and Power supply chord, DVR 16 Channels, Hard Disk, TV, Video
Baloons, all minor parts included).

5. Exclusions: Cable and UPS, major parts, new Camera DVR, Hard Disk and TV etc.

6. Tenderers must acquaint themselves fully with the location of the Container freight station before
quoting the rate. Bidders may visit at their cost for first hand information for ascertaining the
location for installation before quoting their rates. He / she may consult with Manager, CFS for
inspecting the installation and facility.

7. Location: Container Freight Station Central Warehousing Corporation,
Plot No. 107-109, EPIP, KIADB Industrial Area, Whitefield, Bangalore, PIN 56066. Ph: 0824
2408397.



NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 3

8. Payment will be released through electronic system only for which party has to submit the
following details along with the quotation.

a. Permanent Account No. (PAN No.)
b. Name and Address of Bank Branch
c. Bank Account No.
d. IFSC Code No.

8(a) Period Annual Maintenance Contract : 1 Year and extendable for three months on satisfactory
performance and at the discretion of Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation,
Bangalore. AMC covers 4 (four) quarterly visit of Service Engineer (once in three months)for preventive maintenance service. For having attended the PMS, Service Engineer has toobtain a signature on service report from the Manager, CFS, Whitefield, Bangalore. TheService Report need to be submitted to this office along with quarterly bill for makingpayment. Payment will be released on Quarterly basis on submission of bill along withService voucher duly signed by the Manager, CFS, Whitefield, Bangalore

9. The sealed Tender containing Technical Bid and Price Bid shall be submitted on or before
31.03.2017 upto 3 PM at the office of the Regional Manager, CWC, No. 9 Mission Road,
Bangalore. The Bids will be opened on 31.03.2017 at 3.30 PM. Interested bidder(s) may attend
bid opening process at their cost.

10. Price bid and technical bid shall be enclosed in a cover super scribing Price Bid/Technical Bid
for AMC of CCTV Surveillance System and last date 31.03.2017. Technical bid shall contain
all the documents as in Sl. No.1 to 4 along with tender form . Price bid cover shall contain only
price bid in the format with company seal, signature etc, contact person, mobile No. etc.

11. Opening of the bid: Price bid and technical bid will be opened on 31.03.2017. Bidders are at
their liberty to be present at the opening of the bid at the time and date as specified. If the date
fixed for opening of bid is a holiday, the bid will be opened at the same time on the next
working day following the holiday or holidays.

12. Failures and termination: If the contractor fails to maintain the CCTV Surveillance System for
a Quarter period (Three Months), the Corporation have the right to the terminate the contract
without any notice. Security Deposit will be forfeited of the defaulting appointed AMC Service
provider.



NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 4

NIT No.P.430/CCTV/16-17/ Date: 20.03.2017

CCTV ITEM COVERED UNDER AMC AT CFS WHITEFIELD, BANGALORE

REGIONAL MANAGER

Sl.
No. Description of Goods Quantity

1. PTZ Speed dome Camera along Power
supply (Sparsh/AYR4811 OP N)-D) 16 Nos.

2 DVR 16 Channel (Sparsh/SR-HE 1606
FD02-GHI) 1 No.

3 Hard Disk 2 TB (WD) 1 No.
4 TV LED  42 inch (Philips 42” LED) 1 No.
5 UPS 750 VA (Microtek) 1 No.

6 Video cable(RG 59 + 4 core Power cable) in
ISI make PVC conduit 3100 Mtrs

7 Video baluns 6 Nos.



NIT FOR CCTV AMC

Page 5

NIT No.P.430/CCTV/16-17/ Date: 20.03.2017

Price Bid

CCTV SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Description Rate Quoted for AMC

(01 Year rate)

AMC Charges for Maintaining
16 Nos. Camera ,

01 No. DVR, 01 No. Hard Disk 2 TB,
01 No. TV LED 42 inch, 01 No. UPS 750 VA, 3100 Mtrs.

Video cable and 6 Nos. Video baluns

Add Tax

Total

DECLARATION

1) We have read and understood the terms & conditions of the above mentioned NIT and
comply with all Terms & Conditions of your NIT.

2) We certify that the information mentioned above are true and correct to best of our

knowledge.

3) In case of receipt of order we confirm that payment shall be received through e-Banking /

Electronics Transfer.

4) This offer should contain Technical and Price Bid.

Place: Signature of Authorised Signatory
Date: Name:

Designation:
Seal

SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER


